
Page 1 of 2 

Avista Corp. 
1411 East Mission   P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, Washington  99220-0500 
Telephone 509-489-0500 
Toll Free   800-727-9170 

February 6, 2020 

Mark L. Johnson 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 

RE:  Avista Corporation Affiliated Interest Filing (GridGlo, LLC d/b/a TROVE) pursuant 
to RCW 80.16.020. 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

Pursuant to RCW 80.16.020 and WAC 480-100-245, please find enclosed for filing with the 
Commission an original and three copies of the Addendum No. 5 to the Master Software License 
and Services Agreement (MSLSA), by and between Avista and Trove Predictive Data Science, 
LLC, an affiliate of Avista.  The amendment is attached hereto as Attachment A. 

This addendum is a continuation of Addendum 3 and MSLSA previously provided to the 
Commission in Docket No. UE-180209.  Terms of the addendum are the same, but for the 
amendments made to change the “Term” for Sections 4(a), Section A3b, Section B2c, Section C2e, 
and Section D of Exhibit A, from January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018, to January 1, 2020 
through December 31, 2020. 

In accordance with WAC 480-07-160, Avista Corporation requests confidential treatment of the 
Details of Transactions provided in Attachment A.  This exhibit is marked "Confidential", and 
supported by the attached claim of confidentiality. 

R
eceived

R
ecords M

anagem
ent

02/06/2020     13:09

State O
f W

A
SH

.
U

T
IL

. A
N

D
 T

R
A

N
SP.

C
O

M
M

ISSIO
N



 

 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 
Please direct any questions regarding this filing to me at 509-495-2098 or 
Jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Jennifer S. Smith 
Manager, Regulatory Policy and Affairs 
Avista Utilities 
 


